



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 44645 of 2025

Akram Ali

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Raj Kumar, Vinay Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. This is second bail application filed on behalf of the applicant.
2. Sri Rajesh Kumar Rai, Advocate holding brief of Sri Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Imran Khan, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. At the very outset, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant submits that Sri Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for applicant had to return his home due to the illness of his wife and, therefore, some other date may be fixed in the matter.
4. In view of the above, the case is passed over.
5. List this case again in the week commencing 25.05.2026.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

May 12, 2026
Mini